FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

02-14-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab cattings () □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks:	101306188
1 Name of conveying marky/ico)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1-1-01	
Bellsouth Corporation	Name: Mobile Communications Corporation of America
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: <u>Suite 300</u>
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	C. AAII 1000 F. C. A. I. D. I
X Corporation-State Georgia	Street Address: 1800 E. County Line Road
Other	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Ridgeland State: NJ ZIP:39157
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
o. Halare of conveyance.	☐ Association
☐ Assignment Merger	☐ General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
X Other Corrective Assignment to Change State of	X Corporation-State <u>Mississippi</u>
Incorporation of Assignee	Other
Execution Date: September 7, 1995	designation is attached:
Execution Date. September 7, 1995	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/639,868	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and registration involved.
Name: <u>Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Hale and Dorr LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this
Street Address: 60 State Street	application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number:
	08-0219
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. Sarah L. Byrne Ana	h X Bu Jun. 24, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.:

1,976,177 (Serial No. 74/639,868)

Mark:

WE'RE WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW

Registered:

May 28, 1996

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

TRANSMITTAL

The enclosed Recordation Form Cover Sheet is submitted to correct the state of incorporation of the Assignee, Mobile Communications Corporation of America, as set forth in an Assignment executed September 7, 1995. This Assignment was recorded in the records of the Trademark Office at Reel 1367 and Frame 0129. Copies of the originally filed Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment are also enclosed.

On September 7, 1995, Bellsouth Corporation (a Georgia corporation) executed an assignment to transfer the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified trademark to Mobile Communications Corporation of America. Although the Assignment document identified the assignee as a corporation of Georgia, and the Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet identified it as a corporation of Delaware, the assignee was actually incorporated in Mississippi at the time Assignment was executed. The new Recordation Form Cover Sheet correctly identifies Mobile Communications Corporation of America as a corporation of the state of Mississippi.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0208 Please charge the recordation fee of \$40.00 to Hale and Dorr LLP's Deposit Order

Account No. 08-0219. For the purposes of charging the deposit account, a duplicate copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

HALE AND DORR LLP

Acrah & Byse Michael J. Bevilacqua

Reg. No. 31,091 Sarah L. Byrne Reg. No. 40,545

60 State Street Boston, Massachusetts 02109 (617) 526-6000

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

Date: January 26, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on January 26, 2000.

elle Hawkins

TRADEMARK REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0209